1 2
WATCH THE VIDEOWATCH THE VIDEO
Bottom rail features
slots for easy fitting
of recessed gate wheelsGalvanised steel track
– available 3m or 6m long
Tunnel post

patent pending assembly method
1790MM or 2090MM H x 4260mm W
Order Code: ZF-SG-4260-1790 (Approx 159kg nett)
	 ZF-SG-4260-2090 (Approx 172kg nett)
Designed to compliment 1800mm or 2100mm high installed Zeus fence panels
150
+  S I M P L E  T R A N S P O R T  S O L U T I O N
Internal joiner x 2
17
90
m
m
 o
r 2
09
0m
m
5 6
Z E U S  S T E E L  S L I D I N G  M I D D L E  G A T E Z E U S  S T E E L  S L I D I N G  G A T E  -  H A R D W A R E
Powder coat colours —
Genuine Interpon powder coat B L A C K
G N 15 0 A
• Extend the sliding gate. Select module as required and extend gate width
	 by a further 1260mm or 2100mm
• Extend gate width by adding up to 2 extra middle gate panels
• Middle panels have pre-drilled holes top & bottom rail for bolting
	 together with internal joiners
• Black powder coated galvanised steel
• For each extra module added, a joiner kit is required (sold separately)
Zeus steel middle sliding gate panel
1790MM or 2090MM H x  1260mm W or 2100mm W
Order Code: ZF-SG-M-1260-1790 (1260mm W x 1790mm H) (Approx 36kg nett)
	 ZF-SG-M-2100-1790 (2100mm W x 1790mm H) (Approx 38kg nett)
	 ZF-SG-M-1260-2090 (1260mm W x 2090mm H) (Approx 58kg nett)
	 ZF-SG-M-1260-2090 (2100mm W x 2090mm H) (Approx 63kg nett)
Joiner Kit
2 PACK
Order Code: ZF-SG-J-2PK
• 2 x 595mm long heavy duty internal joiners
• Use if extending gate width by adding middle gate panel. Each
	 middle gate panel requires 1 x joiner kit
• 5mm thick heavy duty hot dip galvanised steel powder coated black
• Slotted top & bottom so pickets can pass through
• Each joiner has 12x threaded holes for accepting bolts
• Kit includes 2 x joiners; 25 x M12x25mm bolts powder coated black;
	 25 x T3mm flat washers & 25 x spring washers
595mm
92
92
Middle gate panel insert
Extend width by
1260mm or 2100mm
Tunnel post joiner
330MM
Black finish
Order Code: ZF-SG-TUNNEL
• Sleeves into 2 x 65mm x 65mm steel posts  to
	 create a 200mm inner wide tunnel
• Posts sold separately
• Suggested to use tunnel post at both ends of
	 sliding gate and affix with anti tamper screws
• Black powder coated galvanised steel
330mm85
65
Vertical gate stile with extended bottom rail
1640MM OR 1940MM H
Order Code: ZF-SG-VGS-1790 (1640 H suits 1790 H gate)
	 ZF-SG-VGS-2090 (1940 H suits 2090 H gate)
• To install, remove pre-installed vertical stile on gate end and re-install
   with extended leg option
• Suggested to use if finished sliding gate width needs extra width for gate motor
   installation. Instead of adding another middle gate panel, gate width

RA
LL
45 (bottom of gate to ground)35 (bottom of picket to ground)
35 (bottom of picket to ground) 45 (bottom of gate to ground)
11 12
s t e p  2 -  d e t e r m i n e  w i dt h
• Sliding gate kits are made 4260mm wide.  If a narrower gate is required, it may be width adjusted.
• If a wider gate is required, modular middle panels are available at either 1260mm or 2100mm wide.
• Add up to 2 extra middle gate panels to achieve desired width up to a maximum of 8500mm wide.
• Gates may be width adjusted by removing end vertical stile, cutting a section and reinstalling gate end stile.
TIPS : 	 Ensure the gate protrudes past the opening at least 400mm to allow for gate motor installation.
		  If middle gate sections are added to extend width, a joiner kit is required per mid gate panel.
		  If a slight extension is required at gate end for a motor, an optional extra vertical gate stile with extended bottom rail is available to extend the gate
		  end by 400mm.
Reference codes:
For gate kits 1790mm high : ZF-SG-4260-1790
For mid panels 1790mm high :  ZF-SG-M-1260-1790 (1260mm wide) or ZF-SG-M-2100-1790 (2100mm wide)
For gate kits 2090mm high : ZF-SG-4260-2090
For mid panels 2090mm high :  ZF-SG-M-1260-2090 (1260mm wide) or ZF-SG-M-2100-2090 (2100mm wide)
Joiner Kit if mid panel required (1 x joiner kit required per mid panel addition): ZF-SG-J-2PK
Optional vertical gate stile with extended leg
For 1790mm high gate: ZF-SG-VGS-1790
For 2090mm high gates: ZF-SG-VGS-2090
s t e p  3 -  t u n n e l  p o st  m at e r i a ls
• Due to the commercial nature and weight of sliding gates, tunnel posts are recommended at both gate ends.
• To create a tunnel post, core drill 2x 65x65mm steel posts side by side creating a 200mm wide internal opening. Into the top of the posts, install a tunnel
	    post joiner.
• Commonly a total of 4 x posts and 2 x tunnel post joiners required per gate installation.
• Use anti tamper screws for fixing off tunnel post joiner to post.
Reference codes:
Posts: ZF-2400-B (2400mm high post) or ZF-2700-B (2700mm high post)
Tunnel Post Joiner:  ZF-SG-TUNNEL
Anti Tamper Screws:  ZF-SECURESCREW-25PK
Z E U S  S L I D I N G  G A T E  -  H O W  T O  O R D E R Z E U S  S L I D I N G  G A T E  -  I N S T A L L  G U I D E
s t e p  5 -  g at e  c atc h  +  r o l l e r  g u i d e s